# Hospital Admissions and ICU stays by Most Responsible Diagnosis
December 14, 2020 to September 30, 2021

Notes:

#1: Where the # hospital admissions/ or ICU stays indicated <5 -- | used 2 for aggregation
purposes

#2: As the dates indicate, these data do not include the 4" wave (Delta/ OMICRON)

[The list of diagnoses is 82 pages long, so I've selected only some of the diagnoses listed for
people admitted to hospital or ICU visits]

DIAGNOSIS (Most responsible) # Hospital # 1CU visits
Abnormal levels of other serum enzymes 300 61
Abnormal weight loss 141 13
Abnormal cardiovascular function studies' 2,930 834
Accidental puncture or laceration 479 109
Acidosis 444 217
Acute myeloblastic leukaemia 161 16
Acute myocardial infarction 172 67
Acute myocardial infarction, unspecified 172 67
Acute myocarditis 13 0
Acute pain 407 43
Acute pancreatitis 413 38
Acute peritonitis 324 82
Acute pericarditis, unspecified 69 21
Acute renal failure 3,896 893

Acute subenocardial myocardial infarction 2,909 828



Alcoholic cirrhosis of liver
Alzheimer’s disease
Anaemia

Anorexia

Anoxic brain damage
Anticoagulants causing adverse event
Anxiety disorder

Aortic valve stenosis
Asphyxia

Atrial fibrillation

Bacterial infection

Bronchopneumonia

Carrier of drug resistant staphylococcus

Carrier of other bacterial diseases
Cellulitis of lower limb

Cellulitis of upper arm

Cerebral infarction

Chest pain

Chronic kidney disease, stage 5
Chronic kidney disease, unspecified
Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease

Chronic viral hepatitis C

298

272

1,954

81

69

601

584

599

276

2,795

265

289

333

440

722

220

563

424

427

820

1094

194

48

11

309

10

58

129

56

150

68

754

46

55

34

<5

65

36

76

70

74

145

155

29



Congestive heart failure 3,754 844

Constipation 1,205 84
Coronavirus disease 2019 [COVID-19] virus identified 304 80
Coronavirus disease 2019 [COVID-19] virus not identified 7 <5
COVID-19 vaccines causing adverse reaction in therapeutic use 69 13
Dehydration 1,142 112
Delirium 1,447 237
Depressive episode 363 29
Disorders of calcium metabolism 479 65
Disorders of magnesium metabolism 778 111
Disorders of phosphorus metabolism 537 118
Disorientation, unspecified 822 101
Diverticular disease of large intestine without perforation 398 27
Dizziness 347 28
Encephalopathy, unspecified 40 18
Enterocolitis due to C-difficile 451 72
E-coli 1,209 145
Exceptionally large baby 45 0
Fall involving bed 120 8
Fall involving chair 90 6
Fall on or from stairs and steps 268 20

Fall on same level from slipping, tripping, stumbling 1,145 41



Fever

Gastroenteritis and colitis

Headache

Homelessness

Hypokalaemia (low potassium)

Hypotension (unspecified)

Infection following a procedure

Influenza with other respiratory manifestations, virus not ID

Intentional self-poisoning (alcohol)

Intentional self-poisoning (all other)

Klebsiella pneumoniae

Lobar pneumonia

Lyme disease

Malaise and fatigue

Malignant neoplasms [cancer of many types]

Mental and behavioural disorders due to drug use
(alcohol, cannabinoids,cocaine, hallucinogens,
opioids)

Myocarditis, unspecified

Nausea alone

Nausea with vomiting

Neonatal jaundice

Neutropenia

956

922

225

395

1,784

1,731

817

<5

25

297

402

134

70

1,770

6,441

3,380

28

376

760

303

385

122

114

33

17

220

658

164

<5

117

68

25

13

139

388

327

31

67

44



Osteoporosis

Other medical procedures as the cause of abnormal
Reaction or later complication

Other surgical procedures as the cause of abnormal
Reaction or later complication

Other specified bacterial agents as the cause of
Diseases classified to other chapters

Complications of cardiac and vascular prosthetic devices,
Implants and grafts

Palliative care

Person awaiting admission to adequate facility elsewhere
Pneumonia, unspecified

Portal vein thrombosis

Post COVID-19 condition

Postoperative intestinal obstruction
Postoperative leak

Pulmonary embolism

Rash and other nonspecific skin eruption
Resistance to multiple antibiotics
Respiratory failure, unspecified [hypoxic]
Restlessness and agitation

Retention of urine

Rheumatoid arthritis

Schizophrenia

598

602

686

401

358

5,193

2,330

2,192

51

18

387

231

678

163

128

234

617

1,001

79

361

17

233

120

85

86

716

99

391

14

78

78

183

25

27

170

193

79

13



Sepsis, unspecified

Septic shock

Severe depressive episode with psychotic symptoms

Sleep apnoea, obstructed

Thrombocytopenia, unspecified

Type 2 diabetes mellitus with circulatory complications
Type 2 diabetes mellitus with advance kidney disease
Type 2 diabetes mellitus without mention of complications

Unintentional cut, puncture, perforation or haemorrhage
During a surgical operation

Urinary tract infection

813

311

182

545

301

4,595

1,488

3,568

448

3,863

"This includes “biomarkers or ECG suggestive of non ST segment elevation myocardia”

336

267

11

145

77

948

290

228

92

394



